Les prestations objet du présent appel d’offres sont financées par le budget de la SNI, exercices 

2025 et 2026. 

8. Cautionnement provisoire 

Sous peine de rejet, chaque soumissionnaire devra joindre à ses pièces administratives, une 

caution de soumission d’un montant d’un million cinq cent mille (1 500 000) francs CFA, ayant 

un délai de validité de 120 jours à compter de la date limite de remise des offres et délivré par une 

banque de 1er ordre agréée par le Ministère en charge des finances ou une compagnie d’assurance 

(cf. Document N°11 du présent DAO) conformément à la règlementation en vigueur.

[...]

Under risk of being rejected, each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a bid bond 

issued by a first-class financial institution or an insurance company duly licensed by the Ministry of 

Finance on the list in document 11 of the Tender File of one million and five hundred thousand CFA 

francs (1 500 000 CFA Francs), according to the law in force and valid for one hundred and twenty 

(120) days beyond the original date of the submission of bids. 

9 – CONSULTATION OF TENDER FILE 

The tender documents may be consulted at the secretary of the Director of Real Estates Operations